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ACADEMIC CALENDAR SUMMER 2023  

All dates and deadlines will end at 5:00 pm unless otherwise stated.  Dates are subject to change.   

Summer 2023  

May 23  Tuesday   Advisement and Registration for Graduate Students   

June 1  Thursday   Classes Begin   

Late Registration Fee ($100) begins   

June 8  Thursday   Last Day to Add a Class   

June 15  Thursday   Satisfactory Payment Arrangement Deadline   

June 15  Thursday   Last Day to Drop a class with No Grade (100% Refund) 

June 15  Thursday   Class Schedule Purged for Inactivity and Non-Payment of Tuition and Fees   

June 24  Saturday   Graduate English Competency Examination - GECE (ENG 599)   

Graduate Area Comprehensive Examination - GACE (GNST 555, 666, 

888)   

July 4   Tuesday  Holiday- Independence Day (JSU Offices Closed; No Classes)   

July 5   Wednesday  Classes Resume 7:00 am   

July 7  Friday   Submit Graduation Clearance Application Deadline   

July 14  Friday   Last Day a Course May be Dropped with “W” Grade   

July 20  Thursday   Last Day to Withdraw from the University   

July 26-27  Wednesday - Thursday  Final Examinations   

July 27  Thursday   Summer Term Ends   

July 31  Monday  Grade Reports Due in the Department of Registrar and Records   

  


